
2025 
 

 LJ Juarez-Lincoln Huskies  
Baseball Schedule  

  
**Denotes District Games** 

 

Head Coach:  Abran Gongora​ ​ ​ ​ Superintendent: Dr. Marcy Sorensen 
Assistant Coaches: Marcus Garcia, Dennis Flores ​ ​ Principal:  Jose Pena 
Mario Carrillo, Daniel Vela ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Athletic Director:  Victor Garza 
Athletic Coordinator:Daniel Cortez​ ​ ​ ​ Athletic Trainers: Carlos Presas 
 
 
 
 

Date J.V. Light J.V. Dark Varsity 
Saturday Feb. 1 Harlingen 9am Harlingen 11am @Harlingen 11am 
Monday Feb. 3 @Donna 5pm @Donna 7pm Donna 6pm 

Saturday Feb. 8   Monte Alto 10am 
Monday Feb. 10   @Raymondville 6pm 
Friday Feb. 14   @Rio Hondo 6pm 

Monday Feb. 17 La Joya 5:30pm LaJoya 7:30pm  
Tuesday Feb. 18   **Laredo Martin 6pm**  

Thurs-Sat Feb. 20-22   McAllen ISD Invitational (Rowe) 
Saturday Feb. 22 @Edinburg North 9am @Edinburg North 11am  
Monday Feb. 24 Economedes 6pm @Economedes 6pm  
Tuesday Feb. 25   **@Laredo Martin 6pm** 

Thurs-Sat Feb. 27-Mar. 1   Tony Rico Tournament (Weslaco) 
Saturday Mar. 1 @PSJA 10am @PSJA 12pm  
Tuesday Mar. 4 Edinburg High 6pm @Edinburg High 6pm **@Palmview 7pm** 
Friday Mar. 7   **Palmview 7pm** 

Saturday Mar. 8 Weslaco 10am Weslaco 12pm  
Monday Mar. 10 **@Mission Vets 5:30pm** **@Mission Vets 7:30pm**  
Tuesday Mar. 11   **@Cigarroa 6pm** 
Friday Mar. 14   **Cigarroa 6pm** 

Saturday Mar. 15 **Palmview 10am** **Palmview 12pm**  
Monday Mar. 17 **RGC 5:30** **RGC 7:30**  
Tuesday Mar 18   **@Roma 7pm** 
Friday Mar 21   **Roma 7pm** 

Saturday Mar. 22 **@Mission 10am** **@Mission 12pm**  
Monday Mar 24 **@Roma 5:30pm** **@Roma 7:30**  
Tuesday Mar. 25   **Mission 7pm** 
Friday Mar. 28   **@Mission 7pm** 

Saturday Mar. 29 **Mission Vets 10am** Mission Vets 12pm  
Monday Mar. 31 **@Palmview 5:30pm** **@Palmview 7:30pm**  
Tuesday Apr. 1   **RGC 7pm** 
Friday Apr. 4   **@RGC 7pm** 

Saturday Apr. 5 **@RGC 10am** **@RGC 12pm**  
Monday Apr. 7  **Mission 5:30pm** **Mission 7:30**  
Tuesday Apr. 8   OPEN 
Friday Apr. 11   Los Fresnos 6pm 

Saturday Apr.12 **Roma 10am** **Roma 12pm**  
Monday Apr. 14 **@Mission Vets 5:30pm** **@Mission Vets 7:30pm**  
Tuesday Apr. 15   **@Mission Vets 6pm** 
Thursday Apr. 17   **Mission Vets 6pm** 
Monday Apr. 21 **Palmview 5:30pm** **Palmview 7:30pm**  
Tuesday Apr. 22   **@Laredo Nixon 5pm** 
Friday Apr. 25   ** Laredo Nixon 7pm** 


